

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय,बिलासपुर (छ0ग0) GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG)

(A Central University established by the central University Act.2009 No. 25 of 2009)

No. 2 5 //Dev./2020 Bilaspur, Dated: 2/11/2020

NOTIFICATION

With reference to the Notification No. 14/SD/GGV/15 dated 31.12.2015, on completion of the three year tenure of the members, the Skill Development Cell (SDC) is reconstituted by the competent authority as under:

- Nodal Officer, Skill Development Cell (Head)-Dr. Rohit Raja-Associate Professor 1. 2.
- Faculty Representative from School of Engineering & Technology (Member)-Dr. Anil Kumar, Soni, Assistant Professor
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Mathematical & Computational Science 3. (Member)-Dr. Amit Kumar Chandanan, Assistant Professor 4.
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Natural Resources (Member)-Dr. Atul Kumar Bhardwaj, Assistant Professor 5.
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Social Science (Member)-Dr. Sangya Tripthi, Assistant Professor
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Life Science (Member)-Dr. S.K. Shahi, 6. Associate Professor 7.
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Physical Science (Member) Dr. Subhash Banerjee, Assistant Professor 8.
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Arts (Member) Mr. Murli Manohar Singh, Assistant Professor 9.
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Management & Commerce (Member)-Mr. Amit Mangalani , Assistant Professor 10.
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Interdisciplinary Education and Research (Member)-Dr. Dilip Kumar, Assistant Professor. 11.
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Law (Member) Dr. Ajay Singh, Assistant Professor. 12.
- Faculty Representative from School of Studies of Education (Member)-Dr. Shalini Menon , Assistant Professor.

The Skill Development Cell shall work as per guidelines of Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, Ministry of Education, UGC and GGV. All the members shall work under the control of the Nodal Officer. The term of the members of the Skill Development Cell shall be of three years from the date of issue of this notification.

Copy to:

Registrar (Acting)

- The Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. 1. 2.
- All Deans, Schools of Studies/all Heads, Teaching Departments for information. 3.
- The Finance Officer/OSD (Dev.)/DSW for information. 4.
- The Coordinator, IT Cell for uploading the notification in the University Website 5.
- The Nodal Officer, Skill Development Cell and all concerned members for information and necessary action. 6. Office Copy.

Joint Registrar (Dev.)